

2016 FORD F250 Opening 21, 2015	Bid April	WARRENSBURG FORD	REUTHER FORD INC	DAVE SINCLAIR FORD, INC.	AUTO PLAZA FORD OF DESOTO	MCMAHON FORD COMPANY
		330 E YOUNG WARRENSBURG, MO 64093	1325 MCNUTT RD. HERCULANEUM, MO 63048	7466 S. LINDBERGH ST. LOUIS, MO 63125	12836 HWY 21 DESOTO, MO 63020	3295 S. KINGSHIGHWAY ST. LOUIS, MO 63139
STANDARD FEATURES						
2016 F250 4X4 XL Pickup with 8' bed		\$25,725.00	\$23,725.00	\$23,266.00	\$24,190.24 + \$199	\$26,065.00
OPTIONS (to be added to base cost)						
Super Cab		\$2,292.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,292.00	\$2,292.00 + \$199	\$2,092.00
Crew Cab		\$3,910.00	\$4,494.00	\$3,910.00	\$4,028.00 + \$199	\$3,310.00
Snow Plow Package		\$73.00	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$85.00	\$73.00
LT 245/75R17E AT		\$141.00	\$141.00	\$141.00	\$165.00	\$141.00
Power Windows		\$763.00		\$763.00		
Power Locks		\$942.00 w/ Crew Cab)	\$763.00	\$942.00 w/ Crew Cab)	\$895.00	\$763.00
A/C		STANDARD NO CHAGE	STANDARD NO CHARGE	STANDARD NO CHARGE	STANDARD NO CHARGE	STANDARD NO CHARGE
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED		NO	YES	YES	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED		YES	YES	YES	NO	YES
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY		YES	NO	YES	NO	NO
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)		NO	YES	YES	YES	YES
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:		NO	YES	YES	YES	YES
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE		NO	YES	YES	NO	NO
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:				POWER GROUP INCLUDES: POWER MIRRORS/HEATE D, AND REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY.	SEE ATTACHED FOR REG CAB/ SPR CAB/ CREW CAB.	



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: 2016 FORD F250

Date Issued: 3-23-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, APRIL 21, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

DAVID MIKUSCH
 Department of Fleet Services
 636-797-6017
 dmikusch@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

Auto Plaza Ford of Desoto	Tracy GERSBACH
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
12836 Hwy 21	[Signature]
Address	Signature
Desoto mo 63020	Sales/Fleet
City/State/Zip Code	Title
636-337-7777	4-7-15
Telephone #	Date
Tracy @ autoplazaford.com	636-337-0325
E-mail	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

This bid specification is for the purchase of 1-4 2016 Ford F250 pickup trucks for use by Jefferson County.

STANDARD FEATURES

2016 F250 4X4 XL Pickup with 8' bed

\$ _____

OPTIONS (to be added to base cost)

- Super Cab
- Crew Cab
- Snow Plow Package
- LT 245/75R17E AT
- Power Windows
- Power Locks
- A/C

\$ _____
\$ _____
\$ _____
\$ _____
\$ _____
\$ _____
\$ _____

See sheets
for Reg cab
Super cab
Crew cab

24190.24 + 199
26482.24 + 199
28218.24 + 199

==>

Dealer: F53334

2016 F-SERIES SD

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 1515 Priority: F2 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 615
Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: JEFFERSON COU PO Number:

RETAIL		RETAIL	
F2B	F250 4X4 SD R/C \$35180	JOB #1 BUILD	
	137" WHEELBASE	10000# GVWR PKG	
Z1	OXFORD WHITE	473 SNOW PLOW PKG	85
A	VNYL 40/20/40	512 SPARE TIRE/WHL2	NC
S	STEEL	TELE TT MIR-PWR	
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG	JACK	
	.XL TRIM	SP DLR ACCT ADJ	
	.TRAILER TOW PKG	SP FLT ACCT CR	
572	.AIR CONDITIONER NC	FUEL CHARGE	
	.AM/FM STER/CLK	B4A NET INV FLT OPT	NC
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG NC	PRICED DORA	NC
44P	6-SPD AUTOMATIC NC	DEST AND DELIV	1195
TBM	LT245 BSW AT 17 165	TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	37520
X37	3.73 REG AXLE NC	TOTAL	37520
90L	PWR EQUIP GROUP 895	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*	

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC05222

24190.24
 199.00

 24389.24

(Handwritten signature)

==>

Dealer: F53334

2016 F-SERIES SD

Page: 1 of 1

Order No: 1515 Priority: F2 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 615

Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: JEFFERSON COU PO Number:

RETAIL

RETAIL

X2B	F250 4X4 S/C	\$37585		JOB #1 BUILD	
	158" WHEELBASE			10000# GVWR PKG	
Z1	OXFORD WHITE		473	SNOW PLOW PKG	85
A	VNYL 40/20/40		512	SPARE TIRE/WHL2	NC
S	STEEL			TELE TT MIR-PWR	
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG			JACK	
	.XL TRIM			SP DLR ACCT ADJ	
	.TRAILER TOW PKG			SP FLT ACCT CR	
572	.AIR CONDITIONER	NC		FUEL CHARGE	
	.AM/FM STER/CLK		B4A	NET INV FLT OPT	NC
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG	NC		PRICED DORA	NC
44P	6-SPD AUTOMATIC	NC		DEST AND DELIV	1195
TBM	LT245 BSW AT 17	165		TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS	39925
X37	3.73 REG AXLE	NC		TOTAL	39925
90L	PWR EQUIP GROUP	895		*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*	

F1=Help

F2=Return to Order

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

F4=Submit

F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC05222

26482.24
199.00

26681.24

2016 F-SERIES SD

Order No: 1515 Priority: F2 Ord FIN: QA205 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 615
Ord PEP: 600A Cust/Flt Name: JEFFERSON COU PO Number:

RETAIL		RETAIL	
W2B	F250 4X4 CREW/C \$38985	JOB #1	BUILD
	172" WHEELBASE	10000#	GVWR PKG
Z1	OXFORD WHITE	473	SNOW PLOW PKG 85
A	VNYL 40/20/40	512	SPARE TIRE/WHL2 NC
S	STEEL		TELE TT MIR-PWR
600A	PREF EQUIP PKG		JACK
	.XL TRIM		SP DLR ACCT ADJ
	.TRAILER TOW PKG		SP FLT ACCT CR
572	.AIR CONDITIONER NC		FUEL CHARGE
	.AM/FM STER/CLK	B4A	NET INV FLT OPT NC
996	.6.2L EFI V8 ENG NC		PRICED DORA NC
44P	6-SPD AUTOMATIC NC		DEST AND DELIV 1195
TBM	LT245 BSW AT 17 165	TOTAL	BASE AND OPTIONS 41535
X37	3.73 REG AXLE NC	TOTAL	41535
90L	PWR EQUIP GROUP 1105	*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*	

F1=Help F2=Return to Order F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu
F4=Submit F5=Add to Library

S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

QC05222

~~28218.24~~
 28218.24
 199.00
 28417.24